\Distributed q
)

(A) FOR ROBIN ENGINE
) FOR HONDA ENGINE

()

O

R R R R A TR

l\/‘@\’

A
)
N

**Feature and Design are subjected to changevw’ithout prior notice. : PLAYTR 8 173702
Date : 03-Jan-14 Page 1 of 2 .



Distributed To

 YTRS1 (7230) iy

. QY. - ~ Description Qty. | Remark
1 17230-081 Foot Plate 1 Washer 45X9X25 2
2 |7230-106 Inner Spring 2 43 14211-08020 Hex Bolt M8 X 20L 3
3 |7230-105 Outer Spring 2 44 14000-06204 Bearing 6204 2
4 17230-074 Upper Stopper 1 45 |4401-06020 CAP SCREW (BLK) M6X20 2
5 |7230-110 Piston Rod 1 46 14908-20050 O-Ring 2.0X50 1
6 {7230-103 Spring Cylinder 1 47 17230-116 Bearing Cover 1
7 |7230-077 Lower Stopper 1 48 |7230-066 Pinion 10T 1
8 [7230-111 Piston End 1 49 |4906-15519 Key 5 X5 X 19L 1
9 16331-015 Nut For Blade 1 50 |7230-028 Piston Pin 1
10 [4908-31090  |O-Ring G90 1 51 |7230-029 Plug 2
12 |4401-10020  |Soc Cap Screw M10 X 20L 4 52 {7230-030 Clutch Drum 1
13[4908-31095  |O-Ring G35 2 53 {7230-032 Spacer 1
14 {7230-072 Protection Sleeve 1 54 |4700-40528 Oil Seal TC 40 X 52 x8 1
15 |4401-10040  |Soc Cap Screw M10 X 40L 4 55 |14003-06007 Bearing 60072 1
16 {7230-098 Ramming Shoe 1 56 [4900-00035 Circlip A35 1
17 |4431-12070  |Cap Screw CSK M12 X 70L 4 57 |7230-070A Gasket 1
18 [4902-10012  |Flat Washer M12 4 58 |7230-071A Front Cover 1
19 [4913-10012  |Spring Washer M12 4 591440106015 Soc Cap Screw M6 XJ;L ﬁn}-oéo L6
20 [4361-00012  |Nylon Nut M12 4 60 {7220-044 Shock Absorber 2
21[4902-90010  |Flat Washer Brass M10 1 61 [4401-10025 Soc Cap Screw M10 X 25L 6
22 14211-10020  |[Hex Bolt M10 X 20L 5 65 |refer table belowEngine 1
23 [4931-00040  |Oil SAE40 500ML 66 |4730-00001 Side Plate 1.6MM 1
24 [4902-90012  |Flat Washer Brass M12 1 67 |4730-00003 Center Plate ID15MM 1
25 14211-12020  |Hex Bolt M12 X 20L 1 68 |4733-01581 Clutch Assembly 1
26 [7230-080 Bellow 1 69 |4730-00002 Side Plate ID12MM 1
27 |7230-051 Guide Cylinder 1 76 |4902-10008 Flat Washer M8 14
28 |7230-079 Stopper Pin 2 77 |4211-08040 Hex Bolt M8 X 40L 4
29 |7230-089 Bellow Clamp 2 78 14311-00008 Hex Nut M8 6
30 {7230-090 Band Guide 2 79 |4211-08025 Hex Bolt M8 X 25L 4
31 [4211-08050  |Hex Bolt M8 X 50L 2 | Half thread 80 |7230-005 Handle 1
32 [4361-00008  |Nylon Nut M8 2 81 |7230-002 Plastic Fuel Tank 1
33 [4908-51750  |O-Ring P150 1 87 14211-08030 Hex Bolt M8 X 30L 2
34 7230-040A Crank Case 1 88 14917-00021 Step Adjust Throttle Lever-R/H (Metal) | 1
35 [4211-10035  |Hex Bolt M10 X 35L . o 89 [4916-01156 Throttle Cable 1
36 [4000-06207  |Bearing 6207 1 90 |4910-00006 Cable Tie 2
37 |7230-063 Crank Gear 59T 1 92 14902130928 Washer 2.5 8.5x 28 1
38 |7230-067 Connecting Rod 1 93 [4913-100096  |Spring Washer M6 ¢/7zr~ 6
39 [4000-06304  |Bearing 6304 1 95 [4902-10010 Flat Washer STL Zp M10 4
40 [4900-10052  |Circlip B52 1
REFERENCE FOR C/W DIFFERENT ENGINE
o il i Al HONDAENGINE
o 5016
e fGX120UT1AR. .
. 22
1114913-10010  |Spring Washer M10 20 - 7
: 4913 46/
42 [4913-10008  |Spring Washer M8 47/ ;és/m.oé ¢ 7
62 [7230-140 Flange 1 C/W Engine v
63 490210010 |Flat Washer M10 g Cd 7
64 [4211-10035  |Hex Bolt M10x35L 4 C/W Engine v
70 |7230-117 Hex Nut M12X1.25~RH 1 CIW Engine
71 |7230-033 Engine Spacer 1 v
72 [4211-10055  |Hex Bolt M10x55L 2 C/W Engine v
73 [4361-00010  [Nylon Nut M10 2 C/W Engine v
74 |1230-112 Left Engine Guard 1 v/
7230-114 Left Engine Guard 1 V4
75 7230-113 Right Engine Guard 1 v
7230-115 Right Engine Guard 1 v
82 [7230-120 Fuel Cock & (7230-002) &/ /4, { wﬂﬂ_‘ 1 C/W Plastic Tank
84 [7230-121 Woodruff key 1 v
85 [4933-00840  [Fuel Hose(BLk),|ID6mm,Petrol Oil 0.3M C/W Engine CMW Engine
86 (492509113 [Hose Clip 9-13mm 2 v
91(7230-118 Pull Back Spring 1 v
% 7230-003 Plastic Fuel Tank Cap For Robin Engine | 1 v
7230-004 Plastic Fuel Tank Cap For Honda Engine| 1 v
94 [4913-70012  |Spring Washer SUS304 M12 (OD=22,THK=34) | 1 v C/W Engine .
“*Fealure and Design are subjected to change without prior notice. PLAYTR8123702
Date: 03-Jan-14 Page 2 of 2




